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Insulation of Cables, state type of cables, single or twin both are the cables insulated and protected as per Tables TI1 or IV of the Rules yes

Fall of Pressure, state macimum between bus bars and any point of the installation wunder marimum load oL

2

Cable Sockets and other connections, arr the ends of all cables having a sectional area of 0:007 square inch and above provided with soldering sockets
yes

Paper Insulated Cables. If cables are paper covered, is the dielectric at the exposed ends of the conductor protected from moisture by being switably sealed with
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Cable Runs, are the cables fived as far as possible in accessihle positions not etposed to d w or aceumulation of water or vil, or to high lemperature from boilers,
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Support and Protection of Cables, stule how the cables are supported and protected by brass clips woodslats
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Joints in Cables, stale iof any, and how made, insulated, and protected made in brass Joint boxes

Watertight Glands and Deck Tubes, e all cables passing through decks and watertight bulliheads provided with deck tubes or waltertight glands
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Bushes in Beams and Non-watertight Positions, where unarmoured cables pass through beams and non-watertight partitions, are the holes efficiently

yes state the material of which the bushes are made lead and brass
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PARTICULARS OF GENERATING PLANT.

RATED AT

DESCRIPTION |

(030 | No. of |
GENERATOR. | Kilowatts, Volts, Amperes.
Maix ;o 49.5 v 110. e 50
AUXILIARY e L 450
EmercENcy ... 4 | 17 v 310 | /154

ROTARY
TRANSFORMER

Revs.
per Min.

DRIVEN

BY.

Steam Engine

WHERE DRIVEN BY
COMBUSTION ENGINE.

AN INTERNAL

Fuel Used.

0il

Flash Point of Frel.

Ref. No.

DESCRIPTION,

MAIN. GENERATOR...

AUXILIARY GENERATOR
EMERGENCY GENERATOR
ROTARY TRANSFORMER...

.| AUXILIARY SWITCHBOARDS ...

ENGINE Room
BoiLER Room

| WireLess ... 2x10.

| SEARCHLIGHT

MASTHEAD LIGHT... 1

SIDE LIGHTS ... ... l‘
Compass LiguTs ... L1

Poop LigHTS ... Xa
Carco LIGHTS ... 2,
Arc Lames ... g
HEATERS ... ... ..2xb

.

_LIGHTING

|
re Area |

COMPOSITION OF

AND HEATING

Effect Q v
Lm each | DL BpAD,
ng(_lul?:r' | No. Diameter. |
AR |
{ [
45| Bk | 4203 |

 ;5.¢'”61_

8..: 8832 / 1
.0,0024¥
0,0024 v
0.0040.v

w L
-2..1..0,0105..7

2103
.072
103
0.072

\0;072‘,,

10,05

0,056
0,056

0,056
o.ogé

0,972

0.04'8

Total
Maximum
Current.
Ampéres.

450
450
90

450

2
2

_ CONDUCTORS.

Approximate

Length.

{
|

Insulated with

(Lead and Return.) |

Feet

|35

35
24!

45"
60!
60!

e

-

1700
601
20!

180!
60!

HOW PROTECTED.

.paper lead anl steel armoured
(] ] ("] ]

rubbeyr
|....rubher
|..rubber

rubber
]

s

steelbraided.

lead

covered

steelbraided
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Ref.

No

DESCRIPTION.

Barnast Pome

[

No. of
Motors.

MaIN BirnGe LINE PuMPSs ... .

GENERAL SERVICE Pump
EMERGENCY BILGE PUMP
SANITARY Pump

Circ. SEA WATER Pumps ...
Circ. FRESHE WATER PUMPS
AI1R COMPRESSOR ...

FrESH WATER Pump ... ...
ExcINE TURNING GEAR
ENGINE REVERSING GEAR
LuericaTING O1n PumMps
O1r Fuen TRANSFER Pump

WINDLASS

WINCHES, FORWARD ... ...|

WINORES: AFT .o s o

STEERING GEAR

WorksEOP MoToR

VENTILATING FANS _
Household motors

Al
i
oo

g

MOTOR CONDUCTORS.

COMPOST
STR.

No.

0.004024" 1
0.00402% ¥
0.,00402% ¥
0.00664% " 7

0.072
0,072
0,072
0,036

Vi oNONNT

200
240

6o
60

PROTECTED.

lead c

overed

steelbraided




All Conductors are of annealed copper conforming to British Standard Specification No. 7,

s —

T'he Insulated Conductors are guaranteed to withstand the immersion and resistance tests specified in the Rules.
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COMPASSES. ,
|
Distance belween electric generators or motors and standard compass 110 feet
|
{
i 4 2 ¥
¢ [ Distance between electric generators or motors and steering compass 106 feet
. The nearest cables to the compasses dre as follows :—=
1 ? A eatle "f'/l'/'//[“_’/ 4- A mperes 18 reol ‘/‘i'um standard compass 15 jeet from steering compass.
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{ A cable carrying O,. 3 A mperes 9 feel from standard compass 7 feel .,/'/ om. steering compass.

i { cable carrying 0'3 Amperes 12 feet from standard compass 10 feet frone steering compass.
{ave the compasses been adiusted with and without the electric installation al worlk at _////" power yes
Huas the effect of switching on and off circuits, motors and other electro-magnetic apparatus within the vicinity of the compasses been noted

The mazimum deviation due to electric currents was found to b nihil degrees on every course in the case of the standeard

:
compass. and ni hil dearees on every course in the case of the steer U COMPASS.
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